





SPECIALTY ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION Phone: (304) 255-0492 Fax: (304) 255-0506 Federal ID #20-5637512

124 Philpott Lane, Beaver, WV 25813

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL FORM

W	2012 FE	H
	EB 20	
	3	
G	S	O

ā.	PROJECT N	O.: ALL-067-0000/5
	SHEET	1 of27
	FAX NUME	BER: 304-558-3970
	TRANSMIT WV PURCI	HASING
	GUY NISBI	ET.
	DATE:	3/20/2012
	DATE:	5/40/4014
	SENT BY:	DAVID IRLE
REMARKS:		
SEALED BID		
RFQ NUMBER: DEP15722		
BUYER: GN23		
BID OPENING DATE: 3/20/2012		
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM		
-	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity ramed above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this faxed information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at the number above to arrange for return of the original documents to us. Thank you.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15722

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B.

SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/05/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE 962-73 JB 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 9.3-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SUGARCAMP RUN BURNING REFUSE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR GILBOA, WEST VIRGINIA, CNICHOLAS CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 03/01/12 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR YERMS AND CONDITIONS 04/3/0190 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3, Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code,
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.ww.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160,103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160,103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information policies, procedures, and rules, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services. purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division, Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compilaince with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F,O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Fallure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 administration during the solicitation, bld, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15722

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	-
4	NISBET	
	-558-8802	_

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

E.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/05/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP : LINE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM SUMMERSVILLE, TAKE WV-39 W/TURNPIKE ROAD TO CAMP FORK ROAD/CR 19/15. TURN LEFT ON CAMP FORK ROAD/CR 19/15 BEFORE GILBOA AND CONTINUE STRAIGHT TO THE OLD PREP PLANT. BEHIND THE PREP PLANT, GO THROUGH THE GATE AND CONTINUE UP THE HILL TO THE SITE LOCATED ON THE LEFT. CONTACT & PHONE #: ROGER EARLE, 304-926-0485 PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS 1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO CHAGE TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD OR MAILING. CALL LAWRENCE BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. *****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS . * * * * * SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

D005



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15722

the sale and a repetion marrought

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

DOCZMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	EO	TER	US OF SAL	E	SHIPVI	A services	147.50	F.O.B.	177 2	FREIGHTTENMO
02/05/								INDIA.	¥6.	2004
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	BID	OPE	VING TI	ME U	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	TEM NUM	BER:		UNIT PA	ICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBI									
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T AFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID VIT MU DENCE SIONS O HA COD	PUBL H VEN THE TH ST BE OF TH F ART E. F CE AF	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR	ID-5 PROVER PROVEMENT HAT SUBMITIME AN ALLOSED DRUGED AND SUBMIT TO SUBMIT WITH TERM SUCH BID	CONSTR TS A BI FFIDAVI G-FREE BMITTED PLIANCE ER 21 0 IT THE HE BID	UCT D F T O WOR WI WI SIG	ION CON OR THE F COMPL KPLACE TH THE TH THE HE WEST NED DRU	WORK AINCE BID	
	WITHIN	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA	IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE	THE NOT SPECIFI	IED,	TO PRO	DCEED	
	RIGHT	TO CAN E TO TH LED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN	HIS C DOR I	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OF	OR OR R DO	WORKMAN WORKMAN	WRITTEN NSHIP	
a.	THE HI	IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	CODE	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR NICHOL 21-5A, ET APPLY TO	NT OF L AS COUN ,SEQ.	NTY,	PURSU.	MUM WAG	SE.
	INTER	EST FOR	PAYN STATE	ENTS	RENCES MA DUE (EXCE CONTAINE	PT FOR D IN T	ANY HIS	CONTRA	EST C T	
SIGNATURE	The state of the s	e A. S. A	81, 60a z (j.)	SER H	ACHSE SIDE LOH!	TELEPHONE	SINOLLIC	4179	DATE	1
TITLE		· F	EIN'					ADDRI	ESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				- 11105	DE MANGE AND	ADDDEO	D IAI C	DACE AD	OVELARE	I ED IVENDORI



MOOZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 65205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

D006

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINT	ED.	TER	MS OF SALE	4.mi	SHIP VIA	N. 3 - 5 7 12		F.O.B.	M. 600	FREIGHT TEAMS
02/05/		-						TTME	01.	30PM
D OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID		ING TIME	01.	AMOUNT
LINE				CAT. NO.	JTEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OR IN PERTAI	ANY AM	ERICAN O THIS	INS	TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	ARCHIT HEREBY	ECTS DEL	DOCUMENTS ETED.		
	A CERT	TIFICAT	E FROM	WOR	KERS' COM	- ENSALT	DIA 2	TO PROVID F SUCCESSF		
	OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:					REQUIREMENT		
	OF CO ISSUA THE B COVER	MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU AGE REC	CONTRA CONTRA JMENTS, QUIRED	RAL ACT. THE	UNLESS O MINIMUM 250,000.	THERWIS AMOUNT	E SI OF	INSURANCE	1	
			0 F F 15		HEDE DICK	- AII	1164111	VENDOR SHA INSURANCE THE CONTRA	74	
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDEF ACCEF BOND	TD PAY TTED W R SHAL IAL BO MAY B OCABLE NT SUR OF WE EU OF S100, TABLE OR LA	ABLE TO THE EARLY CO. ST. VIR. A BOND. IN LIE. BOR AN	O THE CH B1 FURN 1000 IDED R OF MPAN GINI WIL PERS U OF D MA	STATE OF THE AS OF THE AS IN THE FOURTHORIZAL ONLY BE ONAL OR BUTTERIAL BOY	D BOND FORMAN MOUNT ORM OF DR BOND ZED TO FER OF ALLOWE ISINESS ID BOND ND.	CE BOF TO ECRETO CHE	AL AMOUNT INIA, SHALL HE SUCCESS OND AND LA HE CONTRAC RTIFIED CH RISHED BY SUSINESS IN OIT SUBMITT OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NO ERFORMANCE	FÜL BOR T. ECK, A THE ED	
	BOND	COVERI	NG THE	ROO	FING SYST	TERMS AND C	ONDITI	A REQUIREM	DATE	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE				
TILE.			FEIN				.2	ADDRESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginla Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

REC NUMBER. DEP15722

PREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

DOOZOG

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

72-20-000 E.O.B. (1977)

02/05/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 03/20/2012 BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE THUOMA OS IYEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP" LINE OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV, 11/00 ****************************** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WY 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BLD. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: ALL CON, LLC CONTRACTORS NAME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TEL EDHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIPVIA

DEP15722

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

BOOZMC

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

02/05/	2012		0010		DTD OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	Cor. v.s.	03/20/		- CAT			THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	OAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
:	COPY C	ICCESSF OF THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED TORS LICENSE PRIOR	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE O	F
	& REGUREQUEDIVISI	JLATION EST FOR ION IS REMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	STAT D THE ATION OLE A	E CODE, PURCHASING INFORMATION PROVI	URCHASING G THIS	
	ANY OT OR ALT DESCRI EFFEC	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE, E INF THE	VERE ORMAT ABOVE	DED IN SPECIFICATION WHITTEN, WHITTEN, WHITTEN, WHITTEN, WHITTEN, WHITTEN, WHITTEN, WHITTEN, WHITTEN, WOILD PARAGRAPH IS VOID	THE SOURCES A	2
	COMPLINOTICE PRE-CO	THE C ETED WI E TO PR ONSTRUC ED SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEEL TION L BE	UCTION SERVICE	ON WORK SPECIFIED CALENDAR DAYS AFTER RECEIVED. IN THE ERENCE IS REQUIRED SPECIFIC DATE ESTA	R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A , THE NOTICE T	70.
	THE COBY CUSA TRAINEROVIEWORKM	(A) TO CONTRACT STOM OF GUAR SION, TANSHIP, ONTRACT	HE MA OR AR THE ANTER HE WO SHALL	TERIA RESPI RESPI CUST ORK, I	NTENANCE: ALS AND WORKMANSHI BJECT TO THE GUARA ECTIVE TRADES. IN TOM OR A SPECIAL G BOTH AS TO THE MAT ON ACCEPTANCE OF F SIDERED GUARANTEED AR FROM THE DATE O	NTEE ESTABLISH THE ABSENCE COURTER UARANTEE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT B BY THE	SY
4 7 25 7 1 57 7		arrandi	1		EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		1
SIGNATURE	<u>, 18. (18.) (18.)</u>		<u> </u>	OLD THE	TELEPHONE	0/	NTE.
ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			EIN			VDDDE66 CHVI	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE						The second secon	
100	JEN DEC	DONDING	TORE	OINSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LA	RELED AFINDOR.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

T

DEP15722

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

⇒mzoo¤

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 B7TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP, VIA. F.O.B. FREIGHY TERMS 02/05/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PAICE ITEM NUMBER UOP ... QUANTITY LINE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3.) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION CB) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813



DOCZEN

03/20/2012

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP15722

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALES SHIP VIA 02/05/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 AMOUNT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE :UOP LINE QUANTITY: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "SUGARCAMP RUN BURNING REFUSE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 16 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY ESMER & ASSOCIATES, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15722

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIPV	ÄN KANT		∵ F.C	8.	8 (2 (2 km)) (AN OFFI	IGHT TER	M\$
02/05/											:30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012						TIME	A. 13.17. 2000	, : SUFIN	147.10	71 - · ·
UNE.	Ωυ	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUN	IBEA		רואט	PAICE	<u>in M</u>		AMOUN	
	P N A	URCHASI O CONTR	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	/ISIO MAY CT PI IN T	IZED BY T N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT HE UNITED	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	BSEC EEL N TH	TION PROD OSE	I 2 BI OUCTS STEEI	- FUK			
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR O EQUI SUCH	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ	ION O ER IM , INC YS, D G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON T BUI LIMI ON O TS O D MA ONTR	O, A LDIN TED OF AN OR OT ATERS	ALTERATOR OR TO, IN HEALTH OR THERES OR THE MITH	ROAD ATIN FOR THE	G		
	F	SHAF FABF PROC SUCI HEAF	ED, D CESSED OPER	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL), FORGE SIMILA ION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, CARLY TWO ADE I	PROC PROC OR I BY TI RNACI	CESSE MORE HE OP	D, O OF			
		AMEI OR :	PITCA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS I CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	CITORY	Y, CI	NITHO	ENTA	L		
	1	WRITING PRODUCT:	AUTH S IF:	ORIZE	E PURCHAS THE USE	OF FORE	EIGN	STE	EL				.,,
27 V 71 A	103.20	displaying it		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOITION	V\$		IDATE	Brandar Cir	10771	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE		Notice Control of the				IECEPHONE							
TITLE		1	FEIN								ES TO BE		
Here was a series of the				-					' O 1 10	LADE	TONIC	KIDADI	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

BFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF ALL-CON, LLC OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 124 Philpott Lane CHARLESTON, WV Beaver, WV 25813 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PAINTE	D (1)	TEA	MS OF SAL	F ight	SHIP	VIA POR PORT	1000		D.B.	() () () () () () () () () ()	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/2											
BID OPENING DATE:		3/20/				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ΊΪΥ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	меся		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH HE PROJEC	PERCENTWO THO OOD, WES OF THE STEEL	T (USAI HIC HIS	.1%) ND F1 HEVER SECT	OF THE VE IS ION,		
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PURT SPECIFING THE UNITED TO THE UNITED TO THE PURT OF THE P	ED STEE TED STA ARE NOT	TES REA	ATERI IN S SONAE	ALS AF SUFFIC: BLY		
3	0F	THIS	SECTI	AM MO	SES STEEL Y BE SUB. E SECTION	JECT TO	CIV	IN VI IL PE	OLATI	ON ES	
		0/01/0	1								
D	XHIBI OMEST ROJEC	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLĄ	SS & STEI	EL IN PU	JBLI	C WOR	RKS		
I E A P I M S G I F	N ACCOUNTERA THE TEEL ASS, N ADD TO THE TO THE TEEL ASS, N ADD TO TH	ORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF , GLA	T VIRGINI STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHEN HERE MORN E STATE V TS PRODUCT MACHINERY PUBLIC V SS OR STA	N, RECONT OR MAIS MORE THE CE THAN 1 VILL ACCORD IN TO OR EQUIPMENT OR EQUIPMENT OR SHEEL, UNL	NSTR INTE IHAN COST IO, O CEPT IHE UIPM HALL LESS	UCTIONANCE \$50, OF S OO PO ONLY UNITE ENT F BE M THE	ON, E OF OOD AL STEEL DUNDS (ALUM: ED STA PURCHA! (ADE OI COST	ND, IS OF INUM TES. SED	,
D: D: C: - A. D. C. A. D. C. A. D. C. A. D. C. C. A. D. C.				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		Oltion	N\$			
SIGNATURE	man site at 0000					TELEPHONE				OATE	
TITLE		FE	in	***		•		ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	NI DECD	OAIDING	EO DEO	MIORE	T NIANAT AND	ADDDECC	S INI O	DAGE	ABOVET	ADCI	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15722

PAGE ·

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-8802

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALL-CON, LLC
124 Philpott Lane
Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FAEIGHT, TEAMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/05/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY TEM NUMBER UOP LINE THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA SHIP VIA

DEP15722

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

02/05/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BIO OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV, 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15722... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHÔNE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813



MODZMA

03/20/2012

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15722

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TEF	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B.
02/05/2012		
BID OPENING DATE: 0.3/20/		PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ADDENDUM NO.	's:	
NO. 1		
NO. 2	7.5	
NO. 3		
NO. 4 ,		
NO. 5	THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM TH	HE RECEIPT OF THE
ADDENDUMCS	MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.
REPRESENTATI	CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY	ADE DURING ANY
AND ANY STAT	SION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S FE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING.	. ONLY THE
INFORMATION SPECIFICATION	ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED THE BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.
(hait	QUU.	SIGNATURE
	111-121111	COMPANY
	[3[20]12]	DATE
REV. 11/96		
	NOTICE	0 2
1	MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
0.000 per entre 100 per entre	ENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEGREVENSESIDE FORTERINS AND COM	DITIONS.
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	EIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15722

PAGE.

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SHIPTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	Company Ten	MS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA	F,O.8	PAEIGHTTEAMS
02/05/20					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/20/	2012	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUILDIN 2019 WA		TREET, EAST		
		*	9		
TI	HE BID SHOU HE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
sı	EALED BID				
В	UYER:		GN-23		
RI	FQ. NO.:		DEP15722		
В:	ID OPENING	DATE:	3/20/2012		
В	ID OPENING	TIME:	1:30PM		
(A)	LEASE PROVI O CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 55-4232	IS NECESSARY	
V	ENDOR SHOUL EMIT-TO ADD	RESS TO BE	ITH THEIR BID THE USED FOR PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
-	~~~~~~		LIPOTT LANE VAN 25613		
100 - 10, 10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	oz a new Marco de Carro de Lacido de	l l	VEOCE CIVE FOR ACOUSTING YOUNG	J NICHTIONS	
SIGNATURE		*	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IOATI	700 300 W00 000 00 000 000 000 000 000 00
TITLE	F	ĘIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15722

15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/05/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE AMOUNT UOP QUANTITY JTEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. THIS IS THE END OF REQ **** DEP15722 ***** TOTAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATO TELEPHONE 3047310190 TITLE 6-5637512 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Sugarcamp Run Burning Refuse DEP15722 Contractor's Bid Sheet ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasquable.

TEM NO.	QUANTII'Y	DESCRIPTION	UNIT' PRICE.	ANIOUNT.
		No. and the state of the state	1036452	\$10,364.52
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	17	S
		(not to exceed 10% per couh bid)	78.974.65	\$ 28,876.65
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum	,	٠ '
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)	17 325 99	\$ 17,325,99
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum	Harris	S
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)	20 344 87	\$ 20.364.82
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	100	S
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)	2.25	\$ 10,203.75
5.0	4535.0 L.F.	(Sediment Control Barrier) Straw Wattle, per lineal foot		\$ 163.00
5.1	100.0 L,F,	(Sediment Control Barrier) Silt Fence, per lineal foot		5 1.850.46
5.2	1.0 EA.	Subilized Construction Entrance, per each		\$ 76.651.60
6.0	10.0 AC	Revegetation, per plan acre	2.99	\$ 508.30
7.0	170.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	31.69	\$ 47,575,00
7.1	1500.0 L.F.	Vco Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	63.77	\$ 36.667.75
7.2	575,0 L.F.	Vec Ditch, Gronted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	8.41	\$ 6755.60
7.3	1160.0 L.F.	Sediment Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	139.96	\$ 9,755.60
7.4	19.0 F.A.	Temporary Stone Cheek Dam, Type I, per each	1246.45	5 71.02 90
7.5	3.0 EA.	Temporary Stone Cheek Dam, Type II, per each	3.34	s 7692.90 s 298.41230
8.0	89,345.0 CU. YD.	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yord		5 13,501.3
10.0	10.0 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan Acre	60,730.12	5 627-12112
				577,533.
				\$
				S
				S 2
			-	\$
		The second secon		S
				\$
				\$
				Š
	-			S
-				S .
				8
10. 61				\$
				\$
				\$
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	1	100 March 100 Ma	172 11 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	11197年からないないない。

Part A: General Information

16

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: AU-CON UC Tax Payer ID No.: Zo-5637512. Address: 174 PHILPOTT LANE. City: BEAVER State: VN Zip Code: Z5813 Phone: 3047310190 Fax No.: 3047554232 E-mail address: DIRLE C ACI-WV. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, HARVES & GILLIAN, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 3/20/17

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business? Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

17

		5200000
TO-		7
ν	3.2	

Contractor's Business Name: ALL-CON, LLC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Begin Date:	Dittang = ***	
NameAddress		
Begin Date:	Ending Date;	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that; Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is accessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NV, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.
2 You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Page 1 of 2

Guest (xr) | Logout

U.S. Department of the Interior Office of Surface Mining Applicant/Violator System

ENTITY PAGE

Click for the Office of Surface Mining Website

Home ▶ ENTITY ▶ APPLICATION ▶ PERMIT ▶ VIOLATION ▶ REPORTS ▶

HOME > ENTITY PAGE

Entity Name: All Con LLC Entity Number:251796 * First Name:

Middle Name:

Tax ID: Alias:

Memo: AML Contractor

Updated:6/13/2011 Created:6/13/2011

Entity Type:Business

Source: michael. staples

Locked: N

àl	michael staples	6/13/2011 6/13/2011 Managing michael.staples	michael.staples
ExtDesc		Managlng	
Update	6/13/2011	6/13/2011	6/13/2011
Create	6/13/2011 6/13/2011	6/13/2011	6/13/2011 6/13/2011
HoldSrc			
End Hold	None	None	None
begin	1/1/2001	1/1/2001	1/1/2001
있 V	0	09	20
Desc.	Member 0	Member 60	Member
8		Charles	Claudio
	All Con LLC	Gillian	You
Subentity	251796	251797	251798
Entity	Alliance Consulting Inc	All Con LLC	All Con LLC
Parent	251800	251796	251796

Show Results: 10

Search

Fast Find By Entity #, Bus. Name, Last Name

Middle

All Con LLC

251796 Entity#

EName

S

Select

Business

https://avss.osmre.gov/entity/entitysearch.aspx

251796 All Con LC ENTITY PAGE

Agency	00AML&R	
REQ.P.)#_15722	

BID BOND

				ne undersigned, ALL-CON, LLC
				as Principal, and The Cincinnati Ins
Co	of	Fairfield_	. Ohio	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
of Wes	t Virgin	ia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of 5% of	field and firmly bound unto the State total bid (\$) for the payment of which es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	ment o	f Administration a cert	ain bid or proposal, attached	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for camp Run Burning Refuse Project
	NOV	/THEREFORE,		
agreem force a	(a) I (b) I and sha nent cre nd effe	f said bid shall be reje if said bid shall be acc all furnish any other be eated by the acceptan- ct. It is expressly und	epted and the Principal sha onds and insurance required ce of said bid, then this oblid	Il enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
vay im vaive r	paired o	Surety, for the value re or affected by any extension.	eceived, hereby stipulates a ension of the time within wh	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
				ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
				ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
2000	0.44. O.85	orare Seal	, 20 <u>1 2</u>	(Male BAL)
002	اران مارورون المارورون			(Name of Principal)
5E	7. L 7. L 7. L			(Must be President or Vice President)
	5 · · · ·	ate Seal		(Title)
	Colpon	ale Ocal		(Name of Surety)
(;;)	(01)			1/6//
	: É	: :: : : : :		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals roust be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Arch T. Keller; C. David Robinson; Brenda J. Kash; Michael S. Lunsford and/or Zachary R. Keller

Ona, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows: Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORAT

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no explation date. Section 147.03 O.B.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify the line apo is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio. day of



this

Bugy (Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

Rev March 2009

DØ26



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

ě .
STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Jalein, TO-WIT:
I, CHARLES B GILLIAN, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of All. Cow, LlC ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that AU CON, UC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
- FILL-CON, UC
By: (Company Name)
Title: MAN MBU.
Date: 3/20//2
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of Mach 2013
By Commission expires Oct. 292012
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC JODY R. SULESKY P. O. BOX 923 BEAVER, WV 25813
My commission expires October 29, 2012 BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.
A STATE OF THE STA

*	0
"	H
6	U

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debl" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.